•15/10	D1078574 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM PATENTS ONLY PATENT AND TRADEMARK
I O THE HONORAGLE CUMMISSIONER OF PATEN 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES):	2. NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(NES)
DWAYNE S. HURST	PALOMINO SPORIS, INC.
ADDI IKHAL HAME(0) OF CONVEYING PARTI (ICS) ATTACHED?	TES X NO
3. NATURE OF CUNVEYAMON. X ASSIGNMENT MERGER SECURITY AGREEMENT CHANGE OF NAME OTHER	STREET ADDRESS: 8513 Sunstate St. Tampa, FL 33634
EXECUTION CATE: March 6, 1998	ADDITIONAL KAME(S) AND ADDICESS(ES) AT LACRED? TES X NO
29 081743	B. PATENT NO(S).:
Λοοη	
ADDI 3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CONRESPONDENCE UC DOCUMENT SHOULD BE HAILFD	ONAL NUMBERS AT TACHED? YE8 K NO ICERNING 6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INJUN VFD: 1 7 TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41) \$41
S. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CONRESPONDENCE CO DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED. NAME: C. DOUGIAS McDonald, Jr., Esq	DNAL NUMBERS AT TACHED? YES X NO ICERNING 6. 1 OTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS INVENTION 1 7 TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41) \$41 X ENCLOSED ANT OFFICIENCE: IN ENCLOSED AMOUNT IS X AUTHORIZED TO BE CHARGED TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

Docket No.: M-2430-120

í

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, DWAYNE S. HURST, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", having invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	DRINK CONTAINER IN THE SHAPE OF A GENERALLY GEODESIC SPHERE					
Date of Execution:	3/6/98					
Filing Date:	5/0/98					

WHEREAS, PALOMINO SPORTS, INC., hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.

NOW, THEREFORE. TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assigner, Assigner has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assigner had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF	, Assignor has hereunte	o signed his name and	delivered this	assignment to
Assignce this			, 1998.		-

STATE OF COUNTY OF

On this \underline{b} day of \underline{MHO} , in the year \underline{N} , before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared DWAYNE S. HURST, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledge that he executed the same.

SEAL

Notary Public (Signature)

My Commission Expires:

(Print, "Type or Skython and the set of Notary)

PATENT REEL: 009967 FRAME: 0557

RECORDED: 08/05/1998